# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3848528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MELVIN FRERKING	10/04/2005
GEORGE HIRVELA	10/04/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CINGULAR WIRELESS II, LLC			
Street Address:	5565 GLENRIDGE CONN.			
Internal Address:	SUITE 1700			
City:	ATLANTA			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30342			

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	12579883				

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (732)542-2283

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7325422280

Email: khunter@trbklaw.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - TRBK

Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY Address Line 2: ROOM 2A-212

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C05-0114-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRSTEN HUNTER
SIGNATURE:	/Kirsten Hunter/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=C05-0114-000\_Assignment#page1.tif source=C05-0114-000\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503801881 REEL: 038394 FRAME: 0857

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, hereafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

## HEARING ASSISTIVE SYSTEM WITH LOW POWER INTERFACE

$\boxtimes$	embodied	in	an	appli	ication	for	United	States	Letters	Patent	filed	concurren	ntly
here	with; or												
	embodied i	n ar	1 ар	plicat	tion for	t Un	ited Stat	es Lette	rs Paten	t filed o	n [Da	te], 20[Ye	:ar],
(Ser	ial No. [Te	xtl):	and	d								•	

WHEREAS, Cingular Wireless II, LLC, a limited liability corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 5565 Glenridge Connector, Suite 1700, Atlanta, Georgia 30342 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this non-provisional application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers

PATENT REEL: 038394 FRAME: 0858 **ASSIGNMENT** 

HEARING ASSISTIVE SYSTEM WITH LOW POWER INTERFACE

Inventors: Frerking and Hirvela

Page 2 of 2

when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County Julton )	Name: Melvin Frerking
)	Address: 2566 Bailey Drive
M.	Norcross, GA 30071
State of Glorgia	Signed: Melon U. Jacking
	Date: Oct 4 2005
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	4th day of October , 20 05
Linda S. Biles, Notary Public	Notary Public Poble : "Sargla My Co
County Juston)	Name: George Hirvela
	Address: 127 Wilson Circle
e1 )	Carrollton, GA 30117
State of Georgia )	Signed: Strand
	Date: 004. 4/2000
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	4th day of October , 2005
Linda S. Gles, Notary Public	Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia My Commission Expires March 16, 2008

Docket No. C05-0114-000

2